
20

50

Solar

Solar

146
46

50

50

Solar

Solar

Wind

DATE COMPANY CAPACITY (MW) INDIVIDUAL PROJECT
CAPACITY

June 5

April 23

TOTAL 2,800.6 MW 490 GWh/year

April 8

June 4

April 22

June 14

June 12

June 6

May 30

June 5

June 14

April 24

April 8

June 27

June 20

June 11

May 8

June 5

May 30

Source: GreenBiz research/Corporate disclosures

379

350

229.2

91.2

91

47

Wind

Wind

Wind

222

200

175

168.4
79.4

89

Wind

Solar

122

90

75

74

70

65

47

400 (GWh/Year)

65  (GWh/Year)

25 (GWh/Year)

Not Disclosed

RESOURCE

Solar

Solar

Solar

Wind

Wind

Solar

Offshore Wind

Wind

Wind

Solar

Wind

Wind

Solar

Wind

Wind

Texas

Texas

North Carolina

Texas

Oaklahoma

Ireland

Sweden

California

Illinois

Texas

LOCATION

Texas

North Carolina
& Virginiia

Texas

Texas

Oaklahoma

Utah

Netherlands

Oaklahoma

Nebraska

Texas

California

Texas

Five State

Texas & Illinois

Texas

10 Years

15 Years

15 Years
15 Years

NA
NA
NA

15 Years

TERM/YEARS

NA

NA

15 Years

15 Years

15 Years

15 Years

12 Years

12 Years

10 Years

15 Years

3 Years

# OF PROJECTS

Individual project
 capacity not disclosed

Individual project
 capacity not disclosed

Individual project
 capacity not disclosed

Individual project
 capacity not disclosed

2

6


1
1



1
1

1

1

1

6

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

46

2

2

DEAL TYPE*

Tax equity investment with project RECs

Tax equity investment

VPPA

VPPA
VPPA

PPA

PPA

PPA

VPPA

PPA

Owner

VPPAs

VPPA

VPPA

PPA

PPA With Utility

PPA

PPA

VPPA

PPA

PPA

VPPA

PPAs

Retail contract

VPPAs

NA

* PPA = power purchase agreement 
   VPPA = virtual power purchase agreement

† GWh metrics are in addition to MW total

RENEWABLE ENERGY DEAL TRACKER
Below are the biggest corporate renewable energy deals, that companies announced during the second quarter of 2019

April 25 388
161

227

Wind

Solar

Oklahoma

Texas 15 Years

1

1

VPPA

VPPA

15 Years

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

†


