GreenBiz[®] RENEWABLE ENERGY DEAL TRACKER

Below are the biggest corporate renewable energy deals, that companies announced during the second quarter of 2019

DATE	COMPANY	CAPACITY (MW)	INDIVIDUAL PROJECT Capacity	RESOURCE	LOCATION	# OF PROJECTS	DEAL TYPE*	TERM/YEARS
April 25	Ball	388	161	Wind	Oklahoma	1	VPPA	15 Years
			227	Solar	Texas	1	VPPA	15 Years
June 5	f	379		Solar	Texas	1	Owner	NA
April 23	f	350	Individual project capacity not disclosed	Solar	North Carolina & Virginiia	6	VPPAs	NA
April 8	amazon webservices	229.2	91.2	Wind	Ireland	1	PPA	NA
			91	Wind	Sweden	1	PPA PPA	NA NA
June 4	ABInBev	222	47	Wind Solar	California	1	VPPA	15 Years
April 22	General	200		Wind	Texas	1	VPPA	15 Years
June 14	Walmart 🔆	175		Wind	Oaklahoma	1	PPA	15 Years
June 12	TARGET	168.4	79.4	Wind	Illinois	1	VPPA	NA
			89	Solar	Texas	1	PPA	15 Years
June 6		146	46	Solar	North Carolina	1	VPPA	15 Years
			50	Solar	Texas	1	VPPA	15 Years
	4/////2		50	Wind	Oaklahoma	1	VPPA	15 Years
May 30	f	122		Solar	Utah	1	PPA With Utility	NA
June 5	Microsoft	90		Offshore Wind	Netherlands	1	PPA	15 Years
June 14	Smithfield	75		Wind	Oaklahoma	1	PPA	12 Years
April 24	Hormel	74		Wind	Nebraska	1	VPPA	NA
April 8		70	20	Solar	Texas	2	Tax equity investment with project RECs	10 Years
			50	Solar	Texas	6	Tax equity investment	NA
June 27	OREO	65		Solar	Texas	1	PPA	12 Years
June 20	webservices	47		Wind	California	1	PPA	10 Years
June 11	CROWN	400 (GWh/Year)		Wind	Texas	1	VPPA	15 Years
May 8	Walmart 🔆	65 (GWh/Year)	Individual project capacity not disclosed	Solar	Five State	46	PPAs	NA
June 5	IRON MOUNTAIN'	25 (GWh/Year)	Individual project capacity not disclosed	Wind	Texas & Illinois	2	Retail contract	3 Years
May 30	EY	Not Disclosed	Individual project capacity not disclosed	Wind	Texas	2	VPPAs	NA
	TOTAL	2,800.6 MW	490 GWh/year [†]	Source: GreenBiz research/Corporate disclosures				

* PPA = power purchase agreement VPPA = virtual power purchase agreement

† GWh metrics are in addition to MW total